
Melrose Park PD

News Release

From: 04/01/2025 To: 04/30/2025

Offender Name: Maradiaga, Diego A

Offender Age: 21

Offender Address:  Bryon Ave  Bloomingdale, IL

Date of Charge: Wednesday, April 9, 2025

Charge: BATTERY/MAKES PHYSICAL CONTACT

Court Date: Thursday, April 17, 2025

Bond Amount: $0.00

Offender Name: Ford, Deneen L

Offender Age: 61

Offender Address: N 25Th Av  Melrose Park, IL

Date of Charge: Tuesday, April 8, 2025

Charge: BURGLARY

Court Date: Tuesday, April 15, 2025

Bond Amount: $0.00

Offender Name: Gomez, Daniela 

Offender Age: 30

Offender Address: S 14Th Av  Maywood, IL

Date of Charge: Wednesday, April 2, 2025

Charge: DRIVING/NEVER ISSUED LICENSE

Court Date: Thursday, May 1, 2025

Bond Amount: $0.00

Offender Name: Vela, Emilio 

Offender Age: 19

Offender Address: S South Shore Dr  Chicago, IL

Date of Charge: Wednesday, April 2, 2025

Charge: DUI - Under the Influence of Alcohol

Court Date: Thursday, April 17, 2025

Bond Amount: $0.00
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Offender Name: Bello-Lopez, Gustavo 

Offender Age: 29

Offender Address:  Praire Sq  Schaumburg, IL

Date of Charge: Thursday, April 3, 2025

Charge: BATTERY/MAKES PHYSICAL CONTACT

Court Date: Thursday, May 1, 2025

Bond Amount: $0.00

Offender Name: Rivera, Gustavo 

Offender Age: 39

Offender Address: N 21St Av  Melrose Park, IL

Date of Charge: Friday, April 4, 2025

Charge: BATTERY/MAKES PHYSICAL CONTACT

Court Date: Thursday, May 22, 2025

Bond Amount: $0.00

Offender Name: Betts, Steven M

Offender Age: 63

Offender Address: N 17Th Av  Melrose Park, IL

Date of Charge: Friday, April 4, 2025

Charge: CRIMINAL TRESPASS BUILDING

Court Date: Thursday, May 22, 2025

Bond Amount: $0.00

Offender Name: Gaines, Alfred G

Offender Age: 69

Offender Address: S Damen Ave  Chicago, IL

Date of Charge: Monday, April 7, 2025

Charge: DUI - Under the Influence of Drugs or Combination of Drugs

Court Date: Thursday, April 24, 2025

Bond Amount: $0.00
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Offender Name: Hernandez, Javiel A

Offender Age: 50

Offender Address: N Long   Chicago, 

Date of Charge: Thursday, April 10, 2025

Charge: DRIVING/NEVER ISSUED LICENSE

Court Date: Thursday, April 24, 2025

Bond Amount: $0.00

Offender Name: Coleman, Deantwon 

Offender Age: 39

Offender Address: W Harrison St  Chicago, IL

Date of Charge: Friday, April 11, 2025

Charge: RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300

Court Date: Friday, April 25, 2025

Bond Amount: $0.00

Offender Name: Salinas, Austreberto 

Offender Age: 54

Offender Address: N 24Th Av  Melrose Park, IL

Date of Charge: Monday, April 14, 2025

Charge: DUI - Under the Influence of Alcohol

Court Date: 

Bond Amount: $0.00

Offender Name: Reyes-Munidez, Jose J

Offender Age: 22

Offender Address: N Winchester Ave  Chicago, IL

Date of Charge: Friday, April 18, 2025

Charge: DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT

Court Date: Tuesday, April 22, 2025

Bond Amount: $0.00
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Offender Name: Orta, Sergio 

Offender Age: 38

Offender Address:  Chicago Av  Melrose Park, IL

Date of Charge: Friday, April 18, 2025

Charge: BATTERY/MAKES PHYSICAL CONTACT

Court Date: Thursday, May 22, 2025

Bond Amount: $0.00

Offender Name: Casado, Rosalinda G

Offender Age: 47

Offender Address: N 18Th Av  Melrose Park, IL

Date of Charge: Sunday, April 20, 2025

Charge: DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE

Court Date: Thursday, June 12, 2025

Bond Amount: $0.00

Offender Name: Aburto Jimenez, Miguel 

Offender Age: 35

Offender Address: S St Louis   Chicago, IL

Date of Charge: Sunday, April 20, 2025

Charge: DUI - Under the Influence of Alcohol

Court Date: Thursday, June 5, 2025

Bond Amount: $0.00

Offender Name: Saguay-Quishpi, Gabriel E

Offender Age: 54

Offender Address: N Latrobe Ave  Chicago, IL

Date of Charge: Monday, April 21, 2025

Charge: DUI - Under the Influence of Alcohol

Court Date: Thursday, May 22, 2025

Bond Amount: $0.00
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Offender Name: Barnes, Derrick L

Offender Age: 48

Offender Address:  Linden Av  Bellwood, IL

Date of Charge: Wednesday, April 23, 2025

Charge: BATTERY/CAUSE BODILY HARM

Court Date: Thursday, May 22, 2025

Bond Amount: $0.00

Offender Name: Rodriguez-Matias, Adviel O

Offender Age: 29

Offender Address:  Division St  Melrose Park, IL

Date of Charge: Wednesday, April 23, 2025

Charge: DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT

Court Date: Wednesday, May 7, 2025

Bond Amount: $0.00

Offender Name: Deng, Tianqi 

Offender Age: 30

Offender Address:  Parkway  N Deerfield, IL

Date of Charge: Friday, April 25, 2025

Charge: RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300

Court Date: Friday, May 9, 2025

Bond Amount: $0.00

Offender Name: Garzon-Ruiz, Cristian D

Offender Age: 23

Offender Address: N Ridgeway Ave  Chicago, IL

Date of Charge: Monday, April 28, 2025

Charge: Domestic Battery

Court Date: Friday, May 9, 2025

Bond Amount: $0.00
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Offender Name: Contreras, Jose A

Offender Age: 46

Offender Address: N 17Th Av  Melrose Park, IL

Date of Charge: Wednesday, April 30, 2025

Charge: DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE

Court Date: Thursday, May 15, 2025

Bond Amount: $0.00
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